of Gujarat hereby determines the numbers of Wards and Seats as

follows:-

1. The areas of the City of Ahmedabad shall be divided into Forty-

eight (48) Wards and the Municipal Corporation of the City

of Ahmedabad shall consist of One Hundred and Ninety – two

(192) Councillors;

2. Out of One Hundred and Ninety-two (192) Seats-

(i) Twenty (20) Seats shall be reserved for persons belonging

to the Scheduled Castes out of which Ten (10) Seats shall

be reserved for women belonging to the Scheduled Castes;

(ii) Two (2) Seats shall be reserved for the persons belonging